PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6192288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 052991 Frame 0651. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAULUS GERARDUS MARIA VAN STIPHOUT	03/12/2020
FRANÇOIS RODERIK HENRI BOUAZIZ	03/20/2020
BASTIAAN BARTJAN MAAT	03/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCI (MIRROR CONTROLS INTERNATIONAL) NETHERLANDS B.V.
Street Address:	POMPMOLENLAAN 29
City:	WOERDEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3447 GK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16610218

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215568-6400

Email: lborner@vklaw.com
Correspondent Name: VOLPE KOENIG

Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FLEXMCI-PT014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIELLE N. GROSS

SIGNATURE: /Danielle N. Gross/
DATE SIGNED: 07/09/2020

Total Attachments: 9

source=FLEXMCi_PT014_Corrected_Notice_of_Recordation_EFS#page1.tif source=FLEXMCi_PT014_Corrected_Notice_of_Recordation_EFS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053168 FRAME: 0258

506145557





United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAULUS GERARDUS MARIA VAN STIPHOUT	03/12/2020
FRANÇOIS RODERIK BOUAZIZ	03/20/2020
BASTIAAN BARTJAN MAAT	03/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCI (MIRROR CONTROLS INTERNATIONAL) NETHERLANDS B.V.
Street Address:	POMPMOLENLAAN 29
City:	WOERDEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3447 GK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16610218

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (215)568-6499

 Phone:
 2155686400

 Email:
 lborner@vklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FLEXMCI-PT014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEŁLE N. GROSS
Signature:	/Danielle N. Gross/
Date:	06/19/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=FLEXMCi_PT014_Assignment_EFS#page1.tif source=FLEXMCi_PT014_Assignment_EFS#page2.tif source=FLEXMCi_PT014_Assignment_EFS#page3.tif source=FLEXMCi_PT014_Assignment_EFS#page4.tif source=FLEXMCi_PT014_Assignment_EFS#page5.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT6162856 **Receipt Date:** 06/19/2020

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 22, 2020

PTAS

VOLPE KOENIG 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET SUITE 1800 PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 506116132

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/19/2020 REEL/FRAME: 052991/0651

NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: FLEXMCI-PT014

ASSIGNOR:

VAN STIPHOUT, PAULUS GERARDUS MARIA DOC DATE: 03/12/2020

ASSIGNOR:

BOUAZIZ, FRANÇOIS RODERIK HENRI DOC DATE: 03/20/2020

ASSIGNOR:

MAAT, BASTIAAN BARTJAN DOC DATE: 03/16/2020

ASSIGNEE:

MCI (MIRROR CONTROLS INTERNATIONAL) NETHERLANDS B.V. POMPMOLENLAAN 29

WOERDEN, NETHERLANDS 3447 GK

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16610218 FILING DATE: 11/01/2019

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: AN ADJUSTMENT INSTRUMENT AND A METHOD

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT

REEL: 053168 FRAME: 0262

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This is an assignment of patent rights between inventors Bastiaan Bartjan MAAT,

Paulus Gerardus Maria VAN STIPHOUT and François Roderik Henri BOUAZIZ

(hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors") and MCi (Mirror Controls International)

Netherlands B.V., having a place of business at Pompmolenlaan 29, 3447 GK

Woerden, The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Inventors are named as inventors in the patent application filed in the

United States of America on November 1. 2019 entitled AN ADJUSTMENT

INSTRUMENT AND A METHOD, having application no. 16/610,218, and having a

docket number of FLEXMCi-PT014 (hereinafter referred to as the "Application");

WHEREAS, the Inventors hereby authorize Assignee or Assignee's representative

to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are

unknown at the time of execution of this assignment;

and

WHEREAS, Assignee has a desire to acquire all rights, title, and interest in the

invention(s) disclosed in the Application (hereinafter referred to as the

"Invention(s)"), including any rights, title, and interest in the Invention(s) not

previously transferred to Assignee through prior agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. To the extent that Inventors are subject to a prior agreement transferring

rights, title, and/or interest in the Invention(s) to the Assignee, Inventors hereby

confirm such transfer.

2. To the extent that Inventors retain any rights, title, or interest in the

Invention(s) not vested in the Assignee on the date(s) of execution of this

Assignment, Inventors hereby assign and otherwise transfer to the Assignee their

entire right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in and to: the Invention(s),

including any patent applications, patents, invention registrations, and equivalents

5966319-1

thereof (including any and all provisional, international, regional, and national patents and patent applications, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, reexams, substitutes and extensions thereof), for the Invention(s) and all rights to claim priority thereto. Inventors further assign and otherwise transfer to Assignee all causes of action and remedies arising under any patent or patent application for the Invention(s) prior to, on, or after the date(s) of execution of this Assignment. Inventors shall not be entitled to an accounting for any causes of action or remedies pursued by Assignee.

- 3. The transfers set forth in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above are in consideration for the sum of at least one U.S. dollar (US\$1) (or its equivalent) and/or other consideration for which both parties acknowledge to be valuable. Such consideration includes but is not limited to at least one of the following: employment, an independent contractor agreement, monetary payment, or other benefit hereby acknowledged as received.
- 4. Inventors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or equivalent thereof, to issue the patent for the Invention, and all resulting patents therefrom, insofar as the Inventors' interest is concerned, to the Assignee.
- 5. Inventors further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect Assignee's rights, title, and interest in the Invention(s).
- 6. Inventors hereby authorize Assignee, its successors and assigns, its legal representatives, or anyone the Assignee may properly designate, to insert in this Assignment of Patent Rights the filing date and/or application number of the Application when ascertained.
- 7. Inventors hereby further agree to, with respect to any patent application or patent for the Invention(s), at the expense of the Assignee:

2

- i) testify in any legal proceedings,
- ii) sign all lawful papers,
- iii) execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and substitute applications,
- iv) make all lawful oaths, and assist in vesting title in the Assignee and to aid the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the subject matter of the Invention(s) in all countries and regions, and
- v) notify Assignee promptly (by facsimile or first class mail) of any subpoena or contact by any person other than Assignee or its agents regarding the Invention or resultant patent(s) issuing therefrom, and in any event at least one week prior to any deposition, legal inquiry or legal proceeding relating to the above identified invention.

This assignment is executed on the date(s) of which the Inventors have signed.

Inventor:	
Bastiaan Bartjan MAAT	(Signature) <u>x 6 Avion 7000</u> (Date) (Print Name)
Witness:	
(Sign	ature)(Date)

Inventor:	J.A.	
X		(Signature) L (Zu-MecA-12(Date)
Paulus Ge	rardas Maria VAN STIPHOUT	(Print Name)
Witness:		
·	(Signature)	(Date)
	Print Nam.	la

4

Inventor:				
· 1999	(Signature)	× March 2014	(Date) 202	۵
François Roderik Henri	BOUAZIZ (Pr	int Name)		
Witness:				
	(Signature)		(Date)	
	(Print Name)		

5

5966319-1

RECORDED: 07/09/2020